
Republic of the PhiliPPines
Departnent of Scbnce and Tecfinology
siIEruCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

INVITATION TO BID

PRINTING OF STII PUBLICATION CY ZOl7
(sTll-PB-2ol7-001)

1. The sctENcE AND TECHNOLOGY tNFORttAnON NSTITUTE (STtt),
through its Bids and Awards Commiftee (BAC), invites Ph|IGEPS registered
supplier/manufacturer/contractors to bid for the hereunder items:

Lot
No.

Item/Description

Approved Budget
for the Contract

(ABc)

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-
refundable)

1 Printing of STll Publicatior$CY
2017

l. Four (4) Quarterly
lssues of S&T Post

ll. Twelve (12) MonthlY
lssues of DOST Digest

lll. Twelve (12) MonthlY
lssues Balitang
RapiDOST

Php 1,210,000.00

231,000.00

231,000.00

Total Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC)

Php 1,672,000.00 Php 2,000.00

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitivg bidding procedures using a
non-dilcretionary 'passffail" Crtterion as specified in the 2016 Revised
lmfementing iules and Regulations (lRR) of Re_public Act (RA) 91U,
othenaliSe kn-own as the'Govemment Procurement Rebrm Acf.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships,.or
orlaniiations with at least sixty percent (600/o) interest.or outstanding capital
stdck belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations
of a countw n" laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges
to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.



4.

The complete set of Bidding Documenb may be purchased at the sT|l- BAc
Secretariat - Property Section, 2* Flr. STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen.
Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City.

It may also be doumloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine
Govemment Elecfonic Procurement Syrtem (PhilGEPS) and the webeite of
the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follollc:

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or
before 20 February 2017 - 10:00AM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in any of the acceptable forme and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 18. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders'
representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall
not be accepted.

The STll reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of
bidding, or not award the confact at any time prior to contract award in
accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its lRR, without thereby incuning
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

ACT|y,NES DATE

1. AdvertisemenUPosting of Bid 0$10 February 2017

2. Pre-bid Conftrence 08 February 2017 - 10:00AM

3. Submission and Opening of Bids 20 February 2017 - 10:00AM

4. Bid Evaluation and Pct Qulification 21 -22 February 2017

5. Approval of BAC ResolutioMssuance of

Notice of Award
23February 2017

6. Gontract preparation and approval by the

HOPE
24 February 2O17

7. Notice to Proceed 27 February 2017



w

7. For further information, please refer to:

NENITA G. BALBALOSA
Head BAC Secretariat
Telephone No. 837-2191 to 94
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc. 213512130

BENEDIG

DAST Gomflex, Gen- Sanbo Are-
Biodran, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines

Te* l$e: &17-2191 b 95
Fax No: 837-7518
Website: wunil.stii.dost. gov.ph


